



170.26

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 170/2026

Mukesh Wakle & others

..versus..

State of Maharashtra & another

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

.....
Court's or Judge's orders

.....
Shri M.I. Dhattrak, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)
Shri N.R. Patil, AGP for the Respondent/State

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
FEBRUARY 05, 2026

. Heard.

(2) Issue notice to the Respondent(s), returnable on 06/03/2026.

(3) Learned AGP waives notice for the Respondent No. 1.

(4) In addition to usual mode of service, the Petitioners are permitted to serve the remaining Respondent(s) by any private mode of service available in law.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)